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Licensed Organization 
 

Operating 
License 

Additional 
Organizations Under 

this License 
Contact Information 

 

African American 
Health Coalition 

CDSMP, 
DSMP, CST  

Corliss McKeever 
2800 N Vancouver Ave Ste 100, 
Portland, OR 97227  
503-413-1850 
corlissm@aahc-portland.org 

Asian Health & Service 
Center CDSMP  

Christine Lau 
3430 SE Powell Blvd,  
Portland, OR 97202 
503-872-8822  
clau@ahscpdx.org 

Benton County Health 
Department 

Tomando 
Control 

 

Fabiola Herrera 
PO Box 579 Corvallis, OR 97339  
541-766-6384 
fabiola.herrera@co.benton.or.us 

Cascade Aids Project PSMP  

Shyle Ruder 
Portland 
503-278-3820 
sruder@cascadeaids.org 
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Operating 
License 
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Organizations Under 

this License 
Contact Information 

 

Cascadia Behavioral 
Healthcare  CDSMP  

Braunwynn Franklin 
Portland 
503-963-7773 
braunwynn.franklin@cascadiabhc.org  

Clackamas County 
Social Services 

CDSMP  
Tomando 
Control 
CPSMP 

 

Jennifer Jungenberg 
P.O. Box 2950, Oregon City 
503-650-5724  
JJungenberg@co.clackamas.or.us   

CODA CDSMP  

Danny Harmon 
1027 E Burnside St, Portland 
503.239.8400 
dannyharmon@codainc.org 

Columbia Memorial 
Hospital 

CDSMP 
DSMP 
CPSMP  

 

Alissa Dorman 
2111 Exchange, Astoria 
(503) 325-4321 x5758 
alissa_dorman@columbiamemorial.org  

Community Connection 
of Northeast Oregon, 
Inc. 

CDSMP  

Rochelle Hamilton 
2802 Adams Ave, La Grande 
541 963-3186 
rochelle@ccno.org  
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Operating 
License 

Additional 
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Contact Information 

 

Deschutes County 
Health Department CDSMP 

Crook County Health 
Department 
 

Deschutes County 
Behavioral Health 
 

Jefferson County  
Public Health 

Brenda Johnson  
2577 NE Courtney Dr, Bend 
541-322-7430  
brenda.johnson@deschutes.org  

Good Shepherd 
Medical Center CDSMP 

Umatilla County 
 
Morrow County 

Juli Gregory 
610 NW 11th, Hermiston 
541-667-3506 
jgregory@gshealth.org 

Harney District Hospital  CDSMP  

Amy Dobson  
557 W. Washington, Burns 
541-573-8318 
adobson@harneydh.com  

Familias en Acción Tomando 
Control  

Adam Merecias 
2710 NE 14th Ave, Portland 
503-939-7622 
a.merecias@familiasenaccion.org  
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Klamath-Lake County 
Area Agency on Aging DSMP Sky Lakes Medical 

Center 
Kim Estes 
Kim.estes@klcaaa.org 

Lane Council of 
Governments – Senior 
and Disability Services 

CDSMP  
 
Tomando 
Control 

 

Leslie Gilbert and Kate Scott 
1015 Willamette Street, Eugene 
541-682-4103 
livingwell@lcog.org and 
kscott2@lcog.org 

Malheur Council on 
Aging and Community 
Services 

CDSMP  
April Mackenzie 
842 SE First Ave, Ontario,97914 
april@mcoainfo.org  

Mid-Columbia Council 
of Governments Area 
Agency on Aging 

CDSMP  

Marvin Pohl 
1113 Kelly Ave, The Dalles 
541-298-4101 
marvin.pohl@mccog.com  
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Organizations Under 
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Contact Information 

 

Multnomah County 
Aging, Disability & 
Veteran Services 

CDSMP  
 
Tomando 
Control  

 
Bethany Chamberlin 
421 SW Oak St, Suite 510, Portland 
503-988-8116 
bethany.chamberlin@multco.us  

Multnomah County 
Health Department CDSMP  

Susan Palmer 
10317 E Burnside, Portland 
503-988-6250 x 22975 
susan.l.palmer@multco.us 

NorthWest Parish 
Nurse Ministries CDSMP  

Sandy Madsen 
PO Box 25807, Portland 
503-681-1364 / 503-689-4458 
Sandy.madsen@tuality.org  

NorthWest Senior & 
Disability Services 

Multi-Program 
License   

Ron Swanson 
5010 E Third Street, Tillamook  
503.815.2062 
stacie.zuercher@nwsds.org   
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Operating 
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Contact Information 

 

Oregon Cascades West 
Council of 
Governments 

Multi-Program 
license  

 

Kaitlyn Lundgren 
203 N Main St, Toledo 
541-574-3752 
klundgre@ocwcog.org  

Oregon Department of 
Corrections 

CDSMP  
 
DSMP 

 

Ann Shindo 
2575 Center St. NE, Salem 
503-378-6479 
ann.a.shindo@doc.state.or.us  

Oregon Health 
Authority 

CDSMP 
 
Tomando 
Control 
 
PSMP 

 

Annick Benson / Marty Fobes 
800 NE Oregon St. #1105, Portland  
541-602-8444 
MAFConsulting1@gmail.com  

Pacific University 

Tomando 
Control 
 
SP-DSMP 

 

Yemaly Alexander 
222 SE 8th Ave, Office 353, Hillsboro 
503-352-7368 
yemalya@pacificu.edu   
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Contact Information 

 

The Public Health 
Foundation of 
Columbia County 

CDSMP  

Erika Owen-McCann 
2370 Gable Road, St. Helens 
310-913-0774 
eowen@tphfcc.org  

Portland VA Medical 
Center 

Multi-Program 
License  

Sylvia Stell 
3710 SW US Veterans Hospital Rd, 
P6EDUC, Portland,  
503-220-8262 x 53241 
Sylvia.stell@va.gov  

Providence Medical 
Group CDSMP   

 
 No longer active 
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Operating 
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Additional 
Organizations Under 
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Contact Information 

 

Providence Health & 
Services 

Tomando 
Control 

Promotores de su 
salud de la iglesia 
 

Delfina Hernandez 
9205 SW Barnes Rd WP-2002, Portland 
503-216-7192 
delfina.hernandez@providence.org 

Rogue Valley Council 
of Governments 

Multi-Program 
License  
 

Jackson County 
Mental Health 
 

Lauren Champagne 
155 N First St / PO Box 3275, Central 
Point 
541-423-1388 
lchampagne@rvcog.org 

Samaritan Health 
Services CDSMP  Benton County Health 

Linn County Health 

Mitchell Heath 
815 NW 9th St, Suite 136, Corvallis 
541-768-6070 
miheath@samhealth.org  

Sky Lakes Medical 
Center CDSMP Klamath-Lake County 

AAA 
Jennifer Little 
Jennifer.little@skylakes.org 
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Tuality Healthcare Multi-Program 
License  

Tuality Health 
Education Center 

Sandy Madsen 
334 SE 8th Ave, Hillsboro 
503-681-1364 
sandy.madsen@tuality.org 

Umpqua Community 
Health Center 

CDSMP  
 
DSMP 
 
CPSMP 

 

Cindy Noroña 
150 Kenneth Ford Dr, Roseburg 
541-672-9596 x 430 
cnorona@umpquachc.org  

Virginia Garcia Medical 
Center 

Tomando 
Control  

Ignolia Duyck 
503-359-8927 
iduyck@vgmhc.org  

WVP Health Authority 
Multi Program 
License 
 

Marion County 
Polk County 

Jeanine Stice or Jennifer Lund 
2995 Ryan Dr SE, Salem 
503-587-5133 or 503-587-5129 
jstice@mvipa.org  or jlund@mvipa.org  
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Western Oregon 
Advanced Health 
(WOAH) 

CDSMP Coos County Health 

Debbie Webb 
185 North 8th St, Coos Bay 
541-269-7400 
dwebb@docshp.com  

Wallace Medical 
Concern 

CDSMP 
 
Tomando 
Control  
 
SP-DSMP 

 

Maria Perez 
124 NE 181st Avenue, St 103, Portland 
503-489-1760 x 621 
MariaP@wallacemedical.org  

Yakima Valley Farm 
Workers 

Multi-Program 
License  

Maria Benavides 
120 South 3rd Street, Suite 100 
Yakima, WA 
509-575-3302 
mariaben@yvfwc.org  

Yamhill County Public 
Health CDSMP  

Emily Piper 
Abacus - 412 NE Ford St, McMinnville 
(503) 434-7523 x4724 
pipere@co.yamhill.or.us 

 


